Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory
DataMaster Certification Form

Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1
Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active
Instrument S/N {00405 Analyst “%rm-v] | :Pyzm;: H Start Date 3/ 299 } 17
I. Diagnostic Test (attached) Internal Standard value <3.00% Yes [}
1. Voltage Checks
a. Adjust voltages, if needed E/
i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
ti. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
iti. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)
b. Set RFI

¢. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer 4~
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (I.5L +/-0.1L) [~
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)
3. Volume Test- Minimum _} "= [ (13L10 17L)EY"
4. Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used
i 002092100 Mnf flicone, Lot AGLILSE  Exp L[13]ip
i 0.0409/210LMnf ieras Lot__RG120101  Explor7[e

iii. 0.080g/210L Mnf ; Lot AFAHO0 | Exp.i%'llgll@)
iv. 0.100g210L Mnf Hretes Lot Maw29304  Exp !Qéq Lo
v. 0.200g/210L Mnf ’M’\A Lot_ |4, 190 Exp_Bli5]18

1. Simulator S/N DR‘S’E}“) Date Calibrated 0”.“-”[ e
vi. 0.300g/210L Mof Giuth Lot | L2106 Exp_@/22]@

. Simulator S/N SDH?? Date Calibrated 9/} 4 j( Lz
5. Functional Tests (attached)

a. Incomplete b. Invalid [E/
¢. Interference D/ d. Exceeded attempts = ol

i. Acetone - Mnf ():?btﬂ'l Lot Y5270 Level 0.100 Exp 21177
t. Simutator SN SD1 | “1“__Date Calibrated 01/17) [L,p
ii. [Isopropanol - Mnf@‘[b{h’[ Lot 15226 Level 0.100 Ex
I. Simulator /N SDNI0BP  Date Calibrated alfl,/;u
iii. Negative Control - MnfCyutln Lot 5220 Level 0.100 Exp 92811 1
1. Simulator SN DR Hllpl  Date Catibrated 4 ,'l-”l{;;l

e. RFI &
6. Verify stylus is calibrated E]/ 9. Verification of Calibeation B/
7. Reset Options [T 10. Non-Drinking Subject Test (attached) [
8. Clear Memory [}~ 11. Upload

13. Remove tank prior to shut down &

End Date 2)!3)0“_1 i

All printed copies are uncontrolled. Approved by Forensic Alcohol Supervisor




DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public §

DATAMASTER dmt: 100405
Date: 03/29/2017
Time: 12:08:09

VERSIQONS

DMT: 3,02

PIC: 3.02
Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber
(44.0°C - 352.

Breath Tube
(38.0°C ~ 50.

ool
.
(%]
~}
-]
]

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage l.67 v
(1.03 v - 3_41 v}

Coolexr Voltage = 1.6%5 v
{(0.98 v - 2,30 v)

Bias Voltage = 81 v
{49 v - 113 vy

Chopper Freg = 547 Hz
(475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 29.3 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 4_917 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.005 Vv <= 0.019 )
PUMP OFF

(0.002 v <= 0_010 v}

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD

afety

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

Xg = 0.086 0.00% (0.00% - 4.00%)




Technician Screen

Date: 03/29/2017
Time: 12:20 pM

Temperatures (°C}
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V)
Flow:
Detector:

DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

48.8°C
45.2°¢C

29.3 in
1.59

1.72 v
81 v

1.71 v
546 Hz

1.05 v
-0.05% v




r_CALIBRATION FACTORS

Time: 11:47:16

Ca = (0.1000
CAL = 0.983919
bl = 0.0003
B2 = 0,0028
b3 = 0.0000
g = 0.0855
azl = 1.121109
a3l = 0.48852¢

1604905

0.800
b.0000
0.0010
0.0000
0.0500
1.050
0.300

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt:

Date: 05/03/2011

<= CAL

= bl
<= h2
<= b3
<= Xgq
<= a2l
<= a3l

A AN A A A

1.208
0.0040
0.0108
0.0040
0.2000
1.300
0.800




SUBJECT TEST

Aloohel (g/210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100403

Date: 03/28/2017

Time: 12:21:38

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
MINIMUM VOLUME
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPFE: TEST

FEXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.34: 0.078

LOT #: AGH34001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.57L) 0.000
BLANE TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TBST 0.000

12:22
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:25%
12:26
12:26
12:27

..... Flow Ratie{L/M)
oo Min. Flow Rats(L/M)

F: N

36,00

32,00

28,00

.W.iis.;..ii. a0, 00

[N TS|

15

A.m_




LINEARTITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: D3/29/2017
Time: 12:55:59

SUPERVISOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

TARGET AVERAGE STD. DEV.
6.0620 0.0202 0.0002
0.039 0.0388 0.0004
0.078 0.0780 0.06000
0.098 0.05%80 G.0000
g.200 0.2040 0.0000
0.300 0.3052 0.0004
SLOPE = 1.021351

R? = 0.999554

0,500

O, 400 - - v oo

0.300]-

O 200 [ e e

O .1 DD B

0. 040

D.000 . 100

0.20G0

0.300 0.400 G. 500

0., 600




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/29/2017
Time: 12:56:00

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: C.020
TARGET AT 29.35:
LOT #: AGE16504

EXPIRATION: 06/13/2018
TANK PRESSURE: 1011 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.00¢
EXTERNAT. STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.02¢
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000

Average = (0.0202
5td Dev = 06.0004

12:57
312:57
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:59
13:00
13:00
13:01
13:02
13:902
13:03

0,100 ; , _ 4000
0.0901-]. Alechol (g/210L) | 36,00
0.08014 """ Flow Rate (L/M) 32.00
0, 0T e - i ; ......... 28.00
5. 060k : i 24,00
B 5 O e 3 2. 00
0.040l- } 16.00
0.030[ -~ 12,60
0.020 B.00
0. 000 o : .; 1400
0.000 - - : 5 : 6.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 : . ; T : 40_00
o.0anl Algohol{g/ZlDL]'““{“""""'j 138.00
o.ogall T Flow Rate (L/M) 32,00
G 0TD e o i e 28 a0
CLOBG | e o e i C i L 24,60
UL 050 e oo e 420,00
0.03G] - 12,00
0.0200 S S 5 05
a.otolde . g - 100
0,000 . : : _ Jo.o0
10 15 20 25 30
CthG(__ : ; ; 40. 00
0-09D-¢ Aleohol (g/210L) 36.00
g.080|- """ Flow Rate (L/M) 13206
g.o7ol - ; : » 28,00
ENT- ] S o ; 24.00
0L OGO o e e = R 2000
0.040]- : : l16.00
G.030f - Jrz. 00
0.020| - 8. 00
0.010(- o 14,00
n. 000 ‘ : : : - Q.60
q 5 i0 18 20 25 30
0. 100 ; : : 40,00
0,090 |- Rlcohel{g/210Ly | = 36.00
s.ogahd " Flow Rate{L/M] 13200
0.070]- o e b Jlzg. 00
0,060~ v 4. 00

Z0. 00

Jia. a0

ik T0) DO 112,06
SO020] e o 18.00
S010)f - e 14.00
L0 : : Q.03
X 10 15 25 30
100 g : ) ; ; 40.06
_ogo.“[f?;_ Alcohol(g/2lDL!'““5'”'“““'”*““”' . A6, 00
Logoll T Flow Rate (L/M) 152 00
'gjg.,__.".__;mm””m. ”j o lz8. 00
P R 1200
COBO e e e 20,00
LG40 e e 116,00
LORO | v e e e A1z o0

N - PR &, 00

RO S - RER

. 000 : - : _lo_on
10 1% 20 25 30



LINEARTTY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date:; 03/29/2017

Time: 13:07:53

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.040

TARGET AT 29.35:
LOT #: AGG30101
EXPIRATION:

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL, STANDARD
BLAWK TEST
BXTERNAL STANDARD
BIANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANE TEST

It

0.0388
0.0004

Average
Std Dev

16/27/2018
TANK PRESSURE: 1012 psi

0.000
VERIFIED
0.03%
g.000
0.03%
0.000
0.038
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.03%
0.0g¢0

13:08
13:0¢
13:09
13:1¢0
13:10
13:11
13:11
13:12
13:12
13:13
13:13
13:14

[}

0.080]-

[l T '

40,

18,

00

G0
Bals]
]
L

o, D0

Q0

5 10 i5

30

BLCOho! (g/210L) | « v = e e o

Flow Rate{L/M)

15

za

25

Alcoholtg/ilﬂ%ij“'“L”“

Flow Rate{L/M)

12.00

clg.an
rd L On

(ol

440,00

- 36, 00
A43z.00

12,00

i ]

L o0

10 15

W__

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flaw Rate{L/M}

0.af

40,00
36,00

Y]

116,

B e

L0

.00

(]

og

B
4.00
0.ag

15

an

Aleehol (g/210L) |rvi

Flow Rate({L/M)

40,00
H36. 00

132,00

“fle, 00
12.00
“[8.00
4,00

_JO.DD

20

3



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

bate: 03/29/2017

Time: 13:19:23

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.35: 0.078

LOT #: AG634001

EXPTRATION: 12/05/2018

TANK PRESSURE: 1057 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.a78
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.Go0
EXTERNAL STANDARD ¢.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0780

S5td Dev = 0.0000

13:21
13:21
13:21
13:22
13:22
13:23
13:23
13:24
13:24
13:25
13:26
13:26

0.200

Lol )

Alcahol {g/210L)
Flow Rate({L/M)}

15

ALzohol (972100 b o o]

Flew Rate (L/M)

12,

ZEL 00
00
L 00
|11é.

a0
an

8. 00

q.00

-m_;J0.0D

15

30

Alrohal (qf 2100 |- b o« -

Flew Rate[L/M)

)

~1za.

5 1o 15

30

Alcohol (g7 2100} | - woeeee
Flow Rate{L/M)

40,

~i28.

|ie.
-1z,
8.00
14 G0
G e
443,
-|36.
.00
.00
]

ag
no

a0
00

[1F]

LU

[a]e]

0o

oo
aln

.00
Le

oo

8.0

N ERy
000

15

ST
Ln

Aleohol (g/210L)
Flow RatetL/M)

——Wao.oo
we sl

32,00

c124.00
S| 20, a0

2L
{800

4. 00

— 10.00

o O L S
* ; ¢ e ey

30



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 4

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/29/2017

Time: 13:32:57

EXTERNAL STANDARD TNFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 29.35: 0.098

LOT #: AGG29304

EXPIRATION: 16/19/2018

TANK PRESSURE: 962 psi

BLANKX TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD .098
BLANE TEST a.404
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 8.0800
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.0s8
BIANEK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.038
BLANK TEST G.o0g
Average = 0.0980

5td Dev = 0.0000

13:34
13:34
13:35
12:3¢6
13:36
13:37
13:37
13:38
12:38
13:3¢
13:39
13:40

0.180~1
016034

Alcahol (g/210L)
Flow Rate{L/M)

410,00
13600
132,00
| 28.00
|24 QO
20.00
11600
12,00
8. 00

cfdLon
0. o0

5 16 15 20

L
o]

Aleohelig/oton)
Flow Ratel(L/M)

40.00
S|36.00

B -
124000
20,00
1600
112,00
2. a0

..... 1a.00
Y

=

5 10 15 20

a0

Alcohol(qigloL{]mmn;_NW.mm_.;”.mm

Flow Rate{L/M)

40.00
H36. 00

132,00
“128. 00
So24, 00
d20.an
16.00
12.00
g. 00
EN
0.0

j4r] 15 20

Alcohol (/21 0L} e
Flow Rate{L/iM)

4G 00
36,0

15 za

AICOhol{g/zlmLf]-~-3~-~“~~--7

Flow Rate{L/M)

qla.an
=l

4.00

0.00

15 20

jigs]



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/29/2017

Time: 13:43:55

EXTERNAT STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

LOT #: GUTHE 16120

EXPIRATION: 08/15/2018

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAT, STANDARD VERIFIED
BXTEENAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK YTRST 0.000
EXTERNAL S'PANDARD 0.264
BLANK TEST 0.0900
BEXTERNAL STANDARD ¢.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average 0.20440

5td Dev = 0.0000

13:46
13:46
13:47
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:49
13:50
13:51
13:52
13:52
13:53

G,

.

a,

- 300

.060Y

- 300

L2530

Liagi-

L0506

faelsia} ¥

. 300

L2001 -

L 00

L0ng

Alcohol (g/210L)

K i Flow Rate(L/M}

L1850 fen

. 050 P

Bleuhol {g/21aL)

Rce-1s] B ICIE Flow Rate{l/M)

25 30

2lechol {g/210L) ;
1----- Flow Rate{L/MJ

“1----- Flow Rate{L/M!}

AlCohol{QIZIOL]’

25 30

150}

Alcohol (g/210L)

es:10] BE R Flow Rate{L/M)

'100 B ..,;:_......_ PR I,, R T .:,...... e e .......E... .

B0 b




L d 00 H T T B f : T : 40, a0
LINEARTTY CHECK: Control Test & 0460 - - ! : = : b0

0. 350 Alcohol (g/210L} - S b 35,00
______________________________ Flow Rate{L/M} | ; : :
Maska Department Of Public Safety |’"| . 300 R — TR ‘ —— . _. e e eaend 30 . f:]o
?%T%f??ﬁ_f?f__},??f??,__ 0.2500-f . e R _ ..... - e ............... E— 2800

Date: 03/29/2017

0.200
Time: 13:55:42 20

._@._m.”.go_go

GGGt T15.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NCOMINAL: 0.300 g. 1004 . I

=110, 00
LOT #: GUTH 16210
EXPIRATION: 08/22/2018 0,050 =] j : { e 5,00
y : ; ; : : E ; E a
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:56 9. 0008 510 15 e s a0 T o
= e}

INTERNATL STANDARD VERIFIED 13:56 0. 400 : , : ! : 4000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.306 13:57 T ; : i . : ’
BLANK TRST 0.000 12:58 a.350] Alcchol (9/72L0L) | s 135, a0
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305 13:59 | || Flow Rate(L/M) ; : .
BLA.NK TEST 0-000 13:59 0_300 o i ........... — : e e e 30‘00
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305 14:00 g ; ; .
BLANK TEST 0.000 14:01 0.2504- i "|g%.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305% 14:01 5,200 ; 20,00
BLANK TEST 0.00C 14:02 = . <IeEE
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305 14:03 0.150 15. 06
BLANK TEST 0.000 14:04

D, 160
Average = 00,3052 . ;

0.000

0.400[— ; T qu.oo

0.350 Alzobal (g/210L) | 3500

--~~- Flow Rate [L/M}

0.300 30,06
2,250 2500
0.200 e e 20.00
0.150 15.00
0.100 1,00
U ] S 5. o0
3.4a0a0 : 0.ag
25 o
G.400 . : . : 5 40.00
! ~135.00

0.3501- ALEohol (@/210LY oy
-==--- Flow Rate({L/M} :

5.300) o

..;;. LIPS 30.00

0.250 28,00
0. 200 |- zaan
T 1] I S S SO 15. 60
D100 d 10 a0
. 000 - 0, o0
C z5 30
g.400 E ' ; 4. 00
0.350 || —— Alcokol (a/210L) e ; 35, o0
----- Flow Rate{L/M) :
3,300 ' ‘ e e 1z0.00
"J ._;. e e e ;.., e e e j e .,. et e e e 20‘ r_”j
G, e pf.u.m.__"}___d"h_” 15.00
18 Slro, o0
0. S : 5. 00
. : : 0.00
14 15 20 25 30




SUBJECT TEST

DATAMASTER dmt: 1
Date: 03/30/2017
Time: 09:06:32

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BEANDI BARNETT
OFPERATOR'S #: 703

DEPT /AGENCY :
INCOMPLETR

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAT. STANDARD
NOMINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.43:
LOT #: AG634001
EXPIRATION: 12/05

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK
BLANE TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAT. STANDARD
BLANK TRST
SUBJECT SAMPLE

Alaska Department of Public Safety

00405

LS

INFORMATION

0.079
/2018

PASSED

0.000

VERIFIED

0.C80

3.000

INCOMPLETE

0%:08
08:09
09:09
09:08
0%:10
08:12

Alaohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate{L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M}

40,00

36,00

432,00

Z8.00

RIRPE .....M.......... . ..W.:........ PP .u_..m.DD

12.00

;c.oo

120




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/30/2017

Time: 09:19:03

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INVALID
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINATL: 0.0Q80

TARGET AT 29.43: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
BXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANE TEST 0.0040
SUBJECT SAMPLE INVALID

09:20
09:21
09:21
pa:21
09:22
09:22

Alcohol {g/210L)

..... Flow Rate{L/M)
cooo Min. Flew Rate(L/M}

IQLQ.QG

N = TP P L,

32,09

28,00

AR IRTINSY W S eTyt

20.00

R

0,00

Ol_

L

30




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/30/2017
Time: 09:45:21

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OFERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OFPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE ACETONE
CASE/REPORT: XXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EATERNAL STANDARD INF
NCMINATL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.43: (.07
LOT #: AGE34001
EXPIRATION: 12/05/201

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK
BLANK TEST
INTERNAT STANDARD
Xq = 0.085 (0.31%
EXTERNAL STANDARD
X[1] = 0.0785 (0.00
BLANK TEST
SUBJECT SAMPLE
X[1] = 0.1098 {-0.0

Interference Detected

ﬂj\?\ wl?cr@m
Fiter 5 ?@h

i

ORMATION
9
g
PASSED
0.000
VERIFIED
)
0.078
01) {0.0032)
0.000

XXX
178) (0.0003)

0.0007]
0.0075

3J20)7

09:46
09:46
£9: 45

09:46

09:47
09:48

Alcohoal {g/f210Ly
..... Flow Rate{L/i)

o Min, Flew Rate (L/M)

40,00

35.00

32.00

28.00

2400

20,00

30

0,00




SUBJECT TEST

Aleohol (g7 210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/30/2017

Time: 09:50:486

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDYI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INTERFERENCE ISOPROPYL

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NCMINATL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.43: 0.079

LOT #: AGBE34001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED 09:52

BELANK TEST 0.000 09:52

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED §9:53
Xg = 0.087 (1.22%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.073 09:53
X[1] = 0.0789 (0.0008) (C.0027)

BLANK TEST £.000 09:54

SUBJECT SAMPLE X¥X 09:54

X{1] = 0.1182 (-0.0175) (0.0008)

Interference Detected

..... Flow Rate{L/M)
oo Min. Flow Rate{L/M)

Igho.oo

- | 36,00

23.490

[ ML . DQ

.......... 20.00

16.00

12.00

[x1]

=00

.00

10

15

ed




SUBJECT TEST

Blocohol(a/210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/30/2017
Time: 09:56:39

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BERANDI BARNETT
OPERATCR'S #: 7038

DEPT /AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE NEGATIVE CONTROL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPHE: TEST

EXTERNAY, STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 2%9.43: 0.078

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000

INTERNAT STANDARD VERIFTED
Xq = 0.085 (0.10%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079
X[1) = 0.0787 (0.0011) (0.0018)

BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE ({Vol=2.16L) 0.098§
Xf1i] = 0.0%80 {(-0.0801) (0.0001)

BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079

X[1} = 0.0788 (0.0009} (0.0022}
BLANE TEST 0.800
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/30/2017

Time: 09:30:59

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TESY
LICENSE #: XXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT )
CPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT /AGENCY:

MAXIMUM ATTEMPTS EXCEEDED
CASE/REVPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

BXTERNAT STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.43: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAT STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.07¢9
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE XHX

Maximum Attempts Exceeded

09:32
069:32
09:32
09:32
08:33
09:33

Rleohel tg/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 03/30/2017

Time: 09:24:53

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATCOR'S #: 7038

DPEPT/AGENCY:

RFI .
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAY, STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.43: 0.079

LOT #: AG634D01

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL S5TANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST 0.000

RFI DETECTED
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100403

Date: 03/30/2017
Time: 10:22:55

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXx

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT

OCPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

NON PRINKING SUBJECT TEST

CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAT, STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.43:
LOT #: AGE34001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERKAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE {(Vol=1.70L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD o.g79
BLANK TEST 0.000
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Aleohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate{L/H)
Min. Flew Rate{L/M}
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